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January 2025 
 

 January 2025 Feb 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1 New Years Day 
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  10  
 

11 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16   17  
 

18  
 

19- 

Mt. Calvary-Gastonia, NC 
Family & Friends Day  

 

A Second Chance 
Ministries: Church 
Anniversary, 2pm 

 

Dr. Jackson, St. Johns 
Baptist Church, Pastoral 
Anniversary, 3pm 

20 Martin Luther King, Jr 

Day 
 

21  
 

22  
 

23    
 
 

 

24   25   

26  

Rev. Frank Milton 
First Baptist Church Dallas 
Pastoral Anniversary, 3pm 
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30    

VICE-Moderator Meeting  

31  
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February 2025 

◄ Jan 2025 February 2025 Mar 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1  
NC Congress of Christian 
Education, 9:00am – 
2:30pm 
 
 

2  

Center Baptist Church, Dr. 
Pierre Crawford,  
26th Pastoral Anniversary  
 

3  

GCMBA Executive Board 
Meeting, Mt. Pisgah 
Baptist Church 
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  

GCMBA Super Team 
Meeting 
 

7  
 

8  

Intercessory Prayer via 
Phone, 9:00 – 10:00am 

 
 

9  

LIT Winter Summit, 
Location TBA 
 

10  

GCMBA Winter Summit, 
Greater Mt. Hebron Church 
 

11  

GCMBA Winter Summit, 
Greater Mt. Hebron Church 

12  

GCMBA Winter Summit, 
Greater Mt. Hebron Church 
 

13  
 

14 Valentines Day 
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
President’s Day 

18  
 

19  
 

20  

GCMBA Super Team 
Meeting 
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  

GCMBA Super Team 
Meeting 
 

28  
GBSC Ushers One Day 
Session 
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March 2025  

 

◄ Feb 2025 

March 2025 Apr 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1  

The State Congress of 

Christian Education 

ORATORICAL Contest 

Training Workshop, 

10:00am – 11:30am 

(TENTATIVE) 
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  

GCMBA Super Team 

Meeting 
 

7  
 

8  
 

9 
Dr. Benjamin Hinton, 34th 

Pastoral Anniversary 

(TBC) 

10  11  12  
 

13   14   
 

15  
 

16  

Rev. Gene McCorkle 

A Second Chance 

Ministries Pastor's 

Anniversary, 3:00 – 5:00pm 
 

17 St. Patrick’s Day 

 

18   
 

19  20  
VICE-Moderator Meeting 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24 
GCMBA Executive Board 

Meeting, 6:30–8:00pm, 
Bethel Baptist Church 
 

25  
 

26  
 

27   
GCMBA Super Team 

Meeting 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

 

 
 
 

https://www.wincalendar.com/Holiday-Calendar/February-2025
https://www.wincalendar.com/Holiday-Calendar/April-2025


April 2025  

 

◄ Mar 2025 April 2025 May 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1  

  
 

2 
   
 

3   
 

4  
 

5  

ORATORICAL Contest 
Rehearsal 

  
 

6  

Pastor Sylvia Lowery, 2nd 
Pastoral Anniversary 
 

7  

GCMBC Institute, 
Tabernacle Baptist Church 
 

8  

GCMBC Institute, 
Tabernacle Baptist Church 
 

9  

GCMBC Institute, 
Tabernacle Baptist Church 
 

10  

GCMBA Super Team 
Meeting 
 

11  
 

12 
 Intercessory Prayer via 
Phone 

13 Palm Sunday  

 
Pastor Thurman Clark- 
Pastoral Anniversary  
 

14 Holy Week 
 

15 Holy Week 
 

16 Holy Week 
 

17 Holy Week 
 

18 Good Friday 

 
 

19   
 

20 Easter Sunday 

 
 

21 Easter Monday 
 

22   

 
 

23   

 

 

24 GCMBA Super Team 

Meeting 
  
 

25     
 

26   
 

27  

Bishop J. McCullough, 
Appreciation Sunday, 
Friendship Christian 
Church   
 
New Gethsemane BC- F&F 
Day 
 

St. John's MBC- F&F Day 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

SPRING BREAK: Gaston County Schools (April 18-26, 2024) 
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May 2025  
 

◄ Apr 2025 May 2025 Jun 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

    1  

VICE MODERATOR 
MEETING 
 

2  
DEADLINE - Institute 
Announcements 
 

3  
 

4  
 

5 Cinco de Mayo  
 

6  

GBSC Mid-Year Session  
 

7  
 

8  

GCMBA SUPER TEAM 
MEETING 
 
 

9  
 

10 
Intercessory Prayer via 
Phone 

11 Mother’s Day 
 

12  

GCMBA Executive Board 
Meeting, New Canaan 
Baptist (Tentative) 
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  

 GCMBC Oratorical & 
Scholarship Contests, New 
Hight Springs Baptist 
Church 

 
 

16  
 

17  
Dr. A.T. Pearson 15th 
Pastoral Anniversary 

18 56th Annual 

Emmanual Baptist Church 
Anniversary 
 
Rev. Lewis Lowery 
Pastoral Anniversary 
 
Mt. Pisgah F&F Day 

 

New Gethsemane Family & 
Friends Day   

 

Springfield Memorial 
Homecoming 

19  

Crusade, Center 
Baptist Church 
 

20  
Crusade, Center 
Baptist Church 
 

21  
Crusade, Center 
Baptist Church 
 

22  

 

 
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26 Memorial Day 
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  

GCMBA SUPER TEAM 
MEETING 
 
 

30  
 

31  
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June 2025  
 

◄ May 2025 

June 2025 Jul 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5   
 

6  
 

7  

GCMBA Ordination 

Applications Accepted 
 

8  

Dr. Charlene Robbins- 

2ND Pastoral Anniversary 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12   
 

13  
 

14 Flag Day 

Intercessory Prayer via 

Phone, 9:00am – 10:00am 
 

15 Father’s Day 16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19 Juneteenth  20  
 

21  
 

22  

Emmanual BC 

Homecoming 

 

Mt. Moriah BC 

Homecoming 

 

New High Springs Baptist 

Church Homecoming 

Concert 

23  

Emmanual BC Revival 

 

New High Springs Baptist 

Church Revival 

24  
Emmanual BC Revival 

 

New High Springs Baptist 

Church Revival 

25  
Emmanual BC Revival 

 

 

26  27  

GBSC Congress Oratorical 

Contest (TENTATIVE) 

28  
 

29   
 

30  
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July 2025  
 

◄ Jun 2025 

July 2025 Aug 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1  
 

2  
 

3   
GCMBA SUPER TEAM 
MEETING 
 
 

4 Independence Day 
 

5  
 

6  
 

 8  
 

9  
 

10   
VICE MODERATOR 

MEETING 

11  
 

12  

Intercessory Prayer via 

Phone, 9:00 – 10:00am 
 

13  

Mt. Pisgah BC Anniversary 

 
 

14  

GCMBA Executive Board 

Meeting, Mt. Moriah 

Baptist Church 

15  16  17   
GCMBA SUPER TEAM 
MEETING 
 
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  

Apostle Enlow Pastoral 

Anniversary 

 

Fancy Hill BC- 

Homecoming 

 

Tabernacle BC 

Anniversary 

21  

Fancy Hill Revival 

 

Center Baptist Church 

Youth & Young Adult 

Revival 
 

22   

Fancy Hill Revival 

 

Center Baptist Church 

Youth & Young Adult 

Revival 

23   

Fancy Hill Revival 

 

Center Baptist Church 

Youth & Young Adult 

Revival 

24   
GCMBA SUPER TEAM 
MEETING 
 
 

25  
 

26  
 

27 Greater MT. Hebron 

MBC Homecoming 
 

GCMBA LIT Summer 

Session 

28 Greater MT. Hebron 

MBC Revival 
 

GCMBA Summer Summit, 

Friendship Christian 

Church 

29 Greater MT. Hebron 

MBC Revival 

 
GCMBA Summer Summit, 

Friendship Christian 

Church 

30 Greater MT. Hebron 

MBC Revival 

 
GCMBA Summer Summit 

Friendship Christian 

Church 

31    
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August 2025  
 

◄ Jul 2025 

August 2025 Sep 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

     1  
 

2  
 

3  

Macedonia BC 

Homecoming  

 

Center Baptist Church 

149th Church Anniversary 

/Homecoming 

4  

Center Baptist Church 

Annual Revival 

5  

Center Baptist Church 

Annual Revival 

6  

Center Baptist Church 

Annual Revival 

7   

Center Baptist Church 

Annual Revival 

8  
 

9 
Intercessory Prayer via 

Phone, 9:00 – 10:00am 

 

GCMBA Ushers Banquet 
 

10  

Mt. Pisgah BC 

Homecoming 
 

11  

Mt. Pisgah BC Revival 
 

12 
 Mt. Pisgah BC Revival 
 

13  
 

14   

GCMBA Super Team 

Meeting 
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  

New Gethsemane BC- 

Homecoming 

 
St. John MBC- 

Homecoming 
 

18  

New Gethsemane BC 

Revival 
 

St. John MBC Revival 

19 
 New Gethsemane BC 

Revival 

 

St. John MBC Revival 

20  

St. John MBC Revival 

21   
GCMBA SUPER TEAM 
MEETING 
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28   
PASTORS SUMMIT 

29  
PASTORS SUMMIT 

30  
PASTORS SUMMIT 

31  
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September 2025  
 

◄ Aug 2025 

September 2025 Oct 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 

National Baptist 

Convention 

(TENTATIVE) 

1 Labor Day 

National Baptist 

Convention (TENTATIVE) 

 
  

2  

 National Baptist 

Convention (TENTATIVE) 
 

3  

National Baptist 

Convention (TENTATIVE) 

4    

National Baptist 

Convention (TENTATIVE) 

5  
 

6  
 

7  8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11   
GCMBA SUPER TEAM 
MEETING 
 

12  
 

13 
Ordination Training 

 

Intercessory Prayer via 

Phone, 9:00am – 10:00am 

14  

Tabernacle Baptist Church 

Homecoming 

 

Mt. Calvary Baptist Church 

Homecoming (Gastonia) 

15 
 Tabernacle Baptist 

Church Revival 

 

Mt. Calvary Baptist Church 

(Gastonia) Revival 

16  

Tabernacle Baptist Church 

Revival 

 

Mt. Calvary Baptist Church 

(Gastonia) Revival 

17  

Tabernacle Baptist Church 

Revival 
 

Mt. Calvary Baptist Church 

(Gastonia) Revival 

  
GCMBA SUPER TEAM 
MEETING 
 

19  
 

20 
Ordination Training 

 

Center Baptist Church 

Friends and Family Fun 

Day 

21 Springfield BC 

Homecoming & Revival 
 

Pastor R.O. Setzer Pastoral 

Anniversary 

 

St. John's MBC 

Anniversary 

 

Center Baptist Church 

Friends/ Family Worship 

Sunday  
 

Friendship Christian 

Church Homecoming 

 

Pastor Sanders 43rd 

Pastoral Anniversary  

22  

Springfield BC Revival 

 

Friendship Christian 

Church Revival 

 

  

23  

Springfield BC Revival 

 

Friendship Christian 

Church Revival 

 

 

 

24 
 Springfield BC Revival 

 
Friendship Christian 

Church Revival 

 
 

25   
VICE MODERATOR 
MEETING, New 
Gethsemane Baptist 
Church (Tentative) 
 

26  
 

27 Ordination Training 
 

28 Boyd Friendship MBC 

192nd Homecoming 
 

29  Mt. Moriah BC – 

Revival 

 

Boyd Friendship MBC 

Revival 
 

30  Mt. Moriah BC – 

Revival 
 

Boyd Friendship MBC 

Revival 
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October 2025  

 

◄ Sep 2025 

October 2025 Nov 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1  

Mt. Moriah BC - Revival 

2  

GCMBA SUPER TEAM 
MEETING 
 

3  4  

Ordination Training 
 

5  

New Canaan Baptist 

Church Homecoming 

6  
GCMBA Executive Board 

Meeting, Gold Hill Baptist 

Church 

 

New Canaan Baptist 

Church Revival 

7  
New Canaan Baptist 

Church Revival 

8  
New Canaan Revival 

9  

GCMBA SUPER TEAM 
MEETING 
 
 

10  11  

Ordination Training 

 

Intercessory Prayer via 

Phone, 9:00 – 10:00am  

12  
Pastor Reed 10th Pastoral 

Anniversary 

13 Columbus Day 14  
 

15  
 

16 GCMBA SUPER TEAM 

MEETING 

 
 

17  
 

18 Ordination Training 

 

GCMBA GALA 

 

LIT Sneaker Ball  

19 GCMBA Annual 

Session, MODERATOR 

NIGHT at Mt. Calvary 

Baptist (Tentative) 

 

--First Baptist Church Dallas 

Homecoming, 156th Church 

Anniversary 

--Mt. Calvary Baptist Church 

19th Church Anniversary 

(Gastonia) 

--Hebron Church of Jesus 

Christ Church Anniversary 

20 
 GCMBA Annual Session, 

Mt. Calvary Baptist Church 

(Tentative) 
 

First Baptist Church Dallas 

REVIVAL 

21  

GCMBA Annual Session, 

Mt. Calvary Baptist Church 

(Tentative) 
 

First Baptist Church Dallas 

REVIVAL 

22  
 

23   
 

24  25  

Ordination Training 

 
 

 

26 Pink & Purple Sunday 

 

GBSC State Convention 

Session (TENTATIVE) 
 

--Pastor McIlwain Pastoral 

Anniversary 

--Pastor Sadler Pastoral 

Anniversary 

--A Second Chance 

Ministries Church Revival 

27  

GBSC State Convention 

Session (TENTATIVE) 
 

A Second Chance 

Ministries Church Revival 
 

28 
GBSC State Convention 

Session (TENTATIVE) 
 

A Second Chance 

Ministries Church Revival 
 

29  

GBSC State Convention 

Session (TENTATIVE) 
 

30   

GBSC State Convention 

Session (TENTATIVE) 
 

31 Halloween 
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November 2025 
 

◄ Oct 2025 

November 2025 Dec 2025 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1  

Ordination Training 

2  
 

3  
 

4 Election Day 
 

5  
 

6   
 

7  
Food Share, Fancy Hill 

Baptist Church 

8  
Intercessory Prayer via 

Phone,9:00 – 10:00am 
 

9  

Rev. Monica Culbert, 6th 

Pastoral Anniversary 
 

10  
 

11 Veterans Day 
 

12  
 

13   
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  

Dr. Armstrong 45th 

Pastoral Anniversary 

 

Rev. Thomas Gillespie, Mt. 

Hebron Church,15th 

Pastoral Anniversary   

 

Pastor Sanders, New High 

Springs Baptist Church 

Anniversary  

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  21   22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26 
 

 27 Thanksgiving Day 
 

28 Black Friday 
 

29  
 

30  
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December 2025 
  

◄ Nov 2025 

December 2025 
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4   
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  

GCMBA Ordination Service 

Tabernacle Baptist Church 
 

Pastor Rawlinson, Pastoral 

Anniversary 
 

8  
FoodShare Program 

9  
 

10  
 

11   
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
Bishop Kimberly Moore 

17th Pastoral Anniversary 

 
Pastor Justin Ross-

Hilliard, 1st Pastoral 

Anniversary, Friendship 

Christian Church 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18   
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  22  
 

23  
 

24 Christmas Eve 
 

25 Christmas Day 
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31 New Year’s Eve 
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